



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2436 of 1988

Kanhai And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Keshav Sahai, Surendra Nath Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Sri Surendra Nath Tripathi, counsel for the appellants is present.
2. The learned C.J.M., Ramur is directed to submit a report as regards the living status of the appellant no.1(Kanhai) and appellant no. 3 (Amar Singh) in the light of Circular Letters No.15/2005, VIII-119 April 19, 2005, and 04/admin g-ii dated Allahabad 18.1.2017 of this Court.
3. List after eight weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

December 4, 2025

Meenu Singh