

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2436 of 1988

Appellant :- Kanhai And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.

Sri Ashutosh Kumar Advocate, holding brief of Sri Surendra Nath Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Manoj Kumar Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

A request for adjournment has been made by learned counsel for the appellant to prepare the matter.

As prayed, list this case on 12.12.2018.

Order Date :- 19.11.2018

Nadeem Ahmad

(Ved Prakash Vaish,J.)